TOP OF THE 1ST

Cincinnati Reds batting - Pitching for Los Angeles

Pitching: RHP Orel Hershiser
Batting: SHB Pete Rose

0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-0:
0-1:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
Top of the 1st over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left

BOTTOM OF THE 1ST

Batting: LHB Joe Morgan

Batting: LHB Joey Votto

Dodgers : RHP Orel Hershiser

Called Strike
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Called Strike
Fly out, F3 (Popup, 3SF, EV 75.6 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8RD, EV 90.0 MPH)

on base; Cincinnati 0 - Los Angeles 0

Los Angeles Dodgers batting - Pitching for Cincinnati Reds : RHP Jose Rijo

Pitching: RHP Jose Rijo

Batting: RHB Jackie Robinson 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:

0-0:

Batting: RHB Gary Sheffield

Batting: LHB Duke Snider 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:

Bottom of the 1st over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0

TOP OF THE 2ND

Cincinnati Reds batting - Pitching for Los Angeles

Batting: RHB Frank Robinson 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:

1-2:
1-2:
1-2:
Batting: RHB Johnny Bench 0-0:
Batting: RHB George Foster 0-0:

1-0:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:

Batting: LHB Ted Kluszewski

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Ball

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9LS, EV 90.6 MPH)

Ground out 1-3 (Groundball, 13, EV 61.3 MPH)

GE]

Called Strike

Ball

Called Strike

Strikes out swinging

left on base; Cincinnati 0 - Los Angeles 0

Dodgers : RHP Orel Hershiser

Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 55F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4M, EV 92.5 MPH)

SINGLE (Line Drive, 95, EV 91.3 MPH)

Ball
Fly out, F9 (Line Drive, 9, EV 107.5 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Called Strike
DOUBLE (Flyball, 78XD, EV 103.8 MPH)

Johnny Bench to third

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:

Batting: RHB Eric Davis

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 9LMF
Swinging Strike

Strikes out swinging

Top of the 2nd over - 0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Cincinnati 0 - Los Angeles 0

BOTTOM OF THE 2ND

Los Angeles Dodgers batting - Pitching for Cincinnati Reds : RHP Jose Rijo

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
2-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:

Batting: RHB Roy Campanella

Batting: LHB Cody Bellinger

Batting: RHBE Steve Garvey

Batting: RHB Gil Hodges

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fly out, F5 (Popup, 25F, EV 90.6 MPH)

Called Strike

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Strikes out swinging

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 7LDF

SINGLE (Line Drive, 7LS, EV 106.9 MPH)
EL]

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Strikes out looking

Bottom of the 2nd over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Cincinnati 0 - Los Angeles 0

TOP OF THE 3RD

Cincinnati Reds batting - Pitching for Los Angeles
0-0:
0-0:
1-0:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:

Batting: RHB Barry Larkin
Batting: SHB Pete Rose

Batting: LHB Joe Morgan

Dodgers : RHP Orel Hershiser

Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 56, EV 90.6 MPH)

Ball
Fhf out, F7 (Flyball, 785, EV 93.1 MPH)

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Ball

Ball

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, SLS, EV 86.3 MPH)

Top of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cincinnati 0 - Los Angeles 0

Ball
Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 5L, EV 90.6 MPH)

Ball

BOTTOM OF THE 3RD
Los Angeles Dodgers batting - Pitching for Cincinnati Reds : RHP Jose Rijo
Batting: RHB Ron Cey 0-0:
1-0:
Batting: RHB Pee Wee Reese 0-0:
1-0:

1-1
1-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:

Batting: RHB Jackie Robinson

Foul Ball, location: 9LDF

: Swinging Strike

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 88.1 MPH)

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8RM, EV 89.4 MPH)

Bottom of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cincinnati 0 - Los Angeles 0

TOP OF THE 4TH

Cincinnati Reds batting - Pitching for Los Angeles

Batting: LHB Joey Votto 0-0:
Batting: RHB Frank Robinson 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:

Batting: RHB Johnny Bench

Dodgers : RHP Orel Hershiser

Reached on error, E6 (Groundball, 4MD, EV 98.1 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Swinging Strike
Strikes out swinging
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Ball

Joey Votto is caught stealing 2nd base 2-4

2-1:
2-2:

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ground out 1-3 (Groundball, 34S, EV 75.6 MPH)

Top of the 4th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 1 error, 0 left on base; Cincinnati 0 - Los Angeles 0

BOTTOM OF THE 4TH

Los Angeles Dodgers batting - Pitching for Cincinnati Reds : RHP Jose Rijo

0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
3-1:
3-2:
0-0:

Batting: RHB Gary Sheffield

Batting: LHB Duke Snider

Batting: RHB Roy Campanella

Ball
EE
Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 91.9 MPH)

Ball

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Base on Balls

Ball

Passed Ball!
Duke Snider to second

1-0: Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 87.5 MPH)
0-0: Ground out U3 (Groundball, 3, EV 109.4 MPH)
Bottomn of the 4th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Cincinnati 0 - Los Angeles 0

TOP OF THE 5TH

Cincinnati Reds batting - Pitching for Los Angeles Dodgers : RHP Orel Hershiser
0-0:
0-1:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1: Ball

2-1: Swinging Strike

2-2: Strikes out swinging

Batting: LHB Cody Bellinger

Batting: RHB George Foster Swinging Strike

Fly out, F2 (Popup, 23F, EV 74.4 MPH)
Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7, EV 86.9 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Batting: LHB Ted Kluszewski

Batting: RHB Eric Davis

Top of the 5th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cincinnati 0 - Los Angeles 0

BOTTOM OF THE 5TH
Los Angeles Dodgers batting - Pitching for Cincinnati Reds : RHP Jose Rijo
Batting: RHB Steve Garvey 0-0: Called Strike
0-1: Ball
1-1: Ball
2-1: Ground out 1-3 (Groundball, P, EV 89.4 MPH)

0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
0-0:
0-1:

Batting: RHB Gil Hodges Swinging Strike
Called Strike

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 89XD, EV 105.0 MPH)

Ball
Ball
Ball
Base on Balls

Called Strike

Called Strike

0-2: Foul Ball, location: 23F
0-2: Ball

1-2: Strikes out swinging

Batting: RHB Ron Cey

Batting: RHB Pee Wee Reese

Bottom of the 5th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Cincinnati 0 - Los Angeles 0

TOP OF THE 6TH

Cincinnati Reds batting - Pitching for Los Angeles Dodgers : RHP Orel Hershiser

Batting: RHB Barry Larkin 0-0: Ball

1-0: SINGLE (Line Drive, 34, EV 103.1 MPH)
0-0: Fly out, F5 (Line Drive, 5, EV 70.0 MPH)
0-0: Ball

Barry Larkin steals 2nd base (no throw)
1-0: Ball

2-0: Ball

3-0: Called Strike

3-1: Base on Balls

Batting: SHB Pete Rose
Batting: LHB Joe Morgan

0-0: Swinging Strike
0-1: Ball
1-1: Grounds into double play, 5-4-3 (Groundball, 56, EV 88.8 MPH)

Top of the 6th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Cincinnati 0 - Los Angeles 0

BOTTOM OF THE 6TH

Los Angeles Dodgers batting - Pitching for Cincinnati Reds : RHP Jose Rijo

Batting: LHB Joey Votto

Batting: RHB Jackie Robinson 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Ball

2-1: Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 77.5 MPH)
Batting: RHB Gary Sheffield 0-0: Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9D, EV 103.1 MPH)
Batting: LHB Duke Snider 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Foul Ball, location: 5F

1-2:
1-2: Ball
2-2: Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4MS, EV 66.9 MPH)

Bottom of the 6th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cincinnati 0 - Los Angeles 0

TOP OF THE 7TH

Cincinnati Reds batting - Pitching for Los Angeles Dodgers : RHP Orel Hershiser

Foul Ball, location; 2F

Batting: RHB Frank Robinson 0-0: Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 89D, EV 94.4 MPH)
Batting: RHB Johnny Bench 0-0: Ball
1-0: Ball

2-0:
2-1:
2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
2-2:
3-2:
Top of the 7th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cincinnati 0 - Los Angeles 0

BOTTOM OF THE 7TH

Los Angeles Dodgers batting - Pitching for Cincinnati Reds : RHP Jose Rijo

0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: SINGLE (Groundball, 6MD, EV 101.9 MPH)
0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-2: Grounds into double play, 6-4-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 88.1 MPH)
0-0: Ball

1-0: Foul Ball, location: 9LSF

1-1: Swinging Strike

1-2: Strikes out looking

Swinging Strike
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 89D, EV 85.0 MPH)

Ball

GE]

Called Strike
Swinging Strike

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Batting: RHB George Foster

Batting: RHB Roy Campanella

Batting: LHB Cody Bellinger

Batting: RHB Steve Garvey

Bottom of the 7th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cincinnati 0 - Los Angeles 0

TOP OF THE 8TH

Cincinnati Reds batting - Pitching for Los Angeles Dodgers : RHP Orel Hershiser

Batting: LHB Ted Kluszewski 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9D, EV 90.0 MPH)
0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Called Strike

2-1: Ball

3-1: Base on Balls

0-0: Ball

1-0: Called Strike

Eric Davis steals 2nd base

1-1: Ball

2-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

2-2: SINGLE (Line Drive, 5D, EV 99.4 MPH)

Eric Davis to third

Runner from 3rd tries for Home, SAFE, no throw by LF

Batting: RHB Eric Davis

Batting: RHB Barry Larkin

Pitching: RHP Don Sutton

Batting: SHB Pete Rose 0-0: Ball

Barry Larkin steals 2nd base

1-0: Called Strike

1-1: Ball

2-1: Foul Ball, location: 7LMF

2-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

2-2: Ball

3-2: Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 78M, EV 81.9 MPH)
0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

2-1: Swinging Strike

2-2: Ball

3-2: Base on Balls

0-0:
0-1: Ball

1-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F
1-2: Strikes out swinging

Batting: LHB Joe Morgan

Batting: LHB Joey Votto Swinging Strike

Top of the 8th over - 1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Cincinnati 1 - Los Angeles 0

BOTTOM OF THE 8TH

Los Angeles Dodgers batting - Pitching for Cincinnati Reds : RHP Jose Rijo

Batting: RHB Gil Hodges 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Foul Ball, location: 9LMF

0-2: Strikes out swinging
Batting: RHB Ron Cey 0-0: Ball

1-0: Fly out, F6 (Popup, 4M, EV 53.1 MPH)
Batting: RHB Pee Wee Reese 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Called Strike

0-2: Ball

1-2: Strikes out swinging
Bottomn of the 8th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cincinnati 1 - Los Angeles 0
TOP OF THE 9TH

Cincinnati Reds batting - Pitching for Los Angeles Dodgers : RHP Don Sutton
Pitching: RHP Eric Gagne
Batting: RHB Frank Robinson 0-0: Swinging Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Swinging Strike

1-2: Ball

2-2: Ball

3-2: Strikes out swinging

0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 78M, EV 88.8 MPH)

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Ball

2-1: Ground out 1-3 (Groundball, 13S, EV 65.0 MPH)

Top of the Sth over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cincinnati 1 - Los Angeles 0

BOTTOM OF THE 9TH

Los Angeles Dodgers batting - Pitching for Cincinnati Reds : RHP Jose Rijo

Pitching: RHP Rob Dibble
Batting: RHB Jackie Robinson

Batting: RHB Johnny Bench

Batting: RHB George Foster

Called Strike

Ball

Swinging Strike

GE

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8LXD, EV 101.9 MPH)

Ball

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 81.3 MPH)
Ball

Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7LM, EV 81.3 MPH)

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
0-0:
1-0:

Batting: RHB Gary Sheffield

Batting: LHB Duke Snider

Bottomn of the Sth over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Cincinnati 1 - Los Angeles 0
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